

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT

ITANAGAR PERMANENT BENCH, NAHARLAGUN, ARUNACHAL PRADESH E-mail: itanagar.bench@gmail.com, 0360 2247104(0), 2247103(F)

No.HC(IB)01/R.Cell/2016-18(Vol-VI)/

Dated Naharlagun, the 30th September 2019.

CIRCULAR

The Registry of the Gauhati High Court Itanagar Permanent Bench, in collaboration with the Gauhati High Court Itanagar Permanent Bench Bar Association (GHCIPBBA), are organising a mass social service to clean the premises of the Gauhati High Court Itanagar Permanent Bench at D-Sector, Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh, on 2nd Day of October 2019 (Gandhi Jayanti) to celebrate the 150th Birth Anniversary of the Father of Nation, Mahatma Gandhi.

May I, therefore, request all the Learned Member of the Bar Association, the Govt. Advocate and their Staffs, and all the Staffs of this Registry, to join the mass social service to keep clean the premises of the Hon'ble High Court.

> Sd/-(NANI GRAYU) Registrar.

Memo No.HC(IB)01/R.Cell/2016-18/(Vol-VI)/ 179 Dated Naharlagun, Monday the 30th September 2019. Copy to:

- 1. The PS to Hon'ble Justice Mr. Nani Tagia, Judge, Gauhati High Court, for His Lordships information.
- 2. President/Secretary, GHCIPBBA, Naharlagun, for information and necessary action.
- 3. Sr. Addl. Advocate General/Sr. Govt. Advocate/Ld. PP & their Staffs, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, for information and participation.
- 4. The Officers and Officials of the Registry, Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench, Sugar Despired and sold for information and participation.

5. Office copy.

(NANI GRAYU) Registrar.